

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

MAINE SCHOOL FOR FEEBLE MINDED.

Снар. 319

Chapter 319.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Construction, Equipment, Service Connections and Furnishings of One Brick Building for a Central Kitchen and Bakery at the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Central kitchen and bakery at Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen in favor of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, to be used for the erection, equipment, service connections and furnishings of one brick building for a central kitchen and bakery, and any of the appropriation for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sums to be expended under the direction of the Hospital Trustees.

Approved April 1, 1915.

Chapter 320.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Purchase of Additional Laundry Equipment for the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of, for laundry equipment. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars, for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, for the use of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, for the purchase of additional laundry equipment, and that any of this appropriation remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sum to be expended under the direction of the Hospital Trustees.

Approved April 1, 1915.

Chapter 321.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Fence the New Water Supply at the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen, for the use of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, to be used in fencing the new water supply at said school and that any of this appropriation remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred sixteen; said sum to be expended under the direction of the Hospital Trustees.

Approved April 1, 1915.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of.